235
SQUARE-SHAPED
FRONT SENSING
PROXIMITY SENSOR
UZQ310
HIGH PERFORMANCE AND LOW PRICE
Waterproof
IP67 protection. The sensor can be

APPLICATIONS
Conforming door tightly closed Detecting coins rolling down Detecting metal parts feed
ORDER GUIDE OPTION
(*1) : The maximum operation distance stands for the distance that the sensor
can detect the standard sensing object at the maximum.
The secure sensing range stands for the sensing range in which the sen-
sor can stably detect the standard sensing object even if there are ambi-
ent temperature drifts and/or supply voltage fluctuations.
12
.472
7.1
.280
27.4
1.079
Appearance Sensing range (*1) Designation
Sensing
mounting
bracket
Model No.
UZQ833
Model No.
UZQ310
Maximum operation distance
Secure sensing range
0 to 3mm .118inch
(4mm .157inch)
Sensor mounting bracket
4mm
.157inch
Operation indicator
(Red LED)
Screw, nut, flat washer,
spring washer and rubber washer
are attached one each.
UZQ3 series (232-242)  0.6.10 14:44  Page 4
236
SPECIFICATIONS
I/O CIRCUIT AND WIRING DIAGRAMS
E
nv
iro
nm
en
ta
l r
es
is
ta
nc
e
(*1): The maximum operation distance stands for the distance that the sensor can detect the standard sensing object at the maximum.
The secure sensing range stands for the sensing range in which the sensor can stably detect the standard sensing object even if there are ambient temperature
drifts and/or supply voltage fluctuations.
Type Square-shaped·front sensing
UZQ310
4mm .157inch ± 0.5mm .020inch
Model No.
Max. operation distance (*1)
0 to 3mm .118inchSecure sensing range (*1)
Iron steel 202202t1mm .7872.7872t.039inchStandard sensing object
20% or less of operation distanceHysteresis
12 to 24V DC±10% Ripple P-P 10% max.Supply voltage
10mA or lessCurrent consumption
DC-12 or DC-13Utilization category
Approach ONOutput operation
500HzMax. response frequency
Red LED (lights up when the output is activated)Operation indicator
3 (Industrial environment)
IP67 (IEC)
Pollution degree
–10 to + 55°C +14 to 131°F Storage: –25 to + 70°C –13 to 158°F
Protection
45 to 85%RH,  Storage: 35 to 95%RH